
L

Upbrutrurqpnrqnrtr N 2

(EU6UqaF-2022/16-27-V,,IIF<> 6ru6!urqpn{ qtrnrd ltumupblnr ptrprugurUunqh qbuhumnrl
h tutrdtr rudn l1n {h t I u m I

p. bptrurL <27> <wt4pl1lr 2022p.
dudp'10:00

UruutrruLonrbrufn'
( uL 6L rir dn r1n {fr tr ru fu uqu h' 9. ( n {h rutrtr lr u; rutr
(urtrdtr udn r1n {ir utr 4ru iltr bp' U. (ru [;n p; rub, L. Cru p [r f rutr; rutr
(utr dL udn r1n u[fr p u p Ln n rqru fr' U. nru p fr p1 utr

1. (EUdUqAP-2022/16-27-b,rl}(> trutliluqnn{ qbnrf [rumruphlnr ptrprugruUrunqh hulnbpJr
prugrlutr rftuu[rtr

1.1 (urlmbpp ptugLlh[ bL flbllLnpnLrul[L btrnrl ur6nLpr]Lbph Ipur!utrr.ugnrrlL uquhnrlnrl
hurrlu!tupqfr (ulunrhbuntr' (udruLlurpq)' www.eauction.armeps.am Uurtph rlfrgngn{, 2022 prlu!utrfr
Luu.{nhh 22-5t drurlp 10:00-frL:

1.2 h1blrnpntrurlfrtr u6nrp4p ullu{b1 [ (urrlurlupqnrrl 2022 p\wt.1rt h uu{nhh 25-htr durrlp

11:00-[U:

Ctrrynrtr{b1f npn2nrrl' Unqrl' 3, 4brl' 0:

2. (EU6U'rlAtr-2022/16-27-b,,\F(> 6u6[1uqnn{ qtrnrf [urnupblnr ltrpugruUtunqh hrulrnbplr
tr hp 11 ru; ru g dutr rlur u ]rtr

2.1 Uuhilutrr{u6 dudtlbLnnrrl hu4rn btr Lbpllurlugpbl hbLnhlurl !uqtlu!bpqnLplnLtrtrbnn'

</< Utuutr ru tlgfr ruL{rutr n ulp (urugb (hnru[unuruhrurlup

1

u 9 nLgbntr-kL bpqn du2,
oFc P. bptrurL, UpqnLdruLlurtr 32-1 0 011-87-87-17

2 < ub4unbfuubp{ltu> U al C P. bpt-LuL, Lbn-12
010-53-36-30,
010-s3-36-s0

3 n tlu,rl alpn4nrlLn, U 
trl[ P. bptrrulr, hpbpnLtr Jr r.hneng 2311 055-87-87-30

4 <'lbrnqtrnrdLbp> UalC €.bpU.u[.r,Qurlh 31 095-08-16-08

2.2 nb!u{up{b1ntl (( !unui{urpnLp.;Lutr 04.05.2017p. N526-1, npn2durtr 43-nr} UbLnh 1-hl,

bLput4bLnntl htutrdtrurdnrlnrlp upduburqpnLul h. f1b!unpnLulfrtr qhnuLnfr tlfrgngnr{ qtruhurr.nnrl

hurLbLudnrLn{h purnunnLquplrtr hpur{bpnri uurhrluLrlu6 qLrlul runurpQulfr pLnrpuqpbpfr' ophtrBn{

Lurfuurr.nbuulur6 dpgu!gnrplrutr uqurhnrlrluL L fuunput4utrnLpluL pugrundutr quhrirtrgLbpfr

in b u ru L1 b r.n I g h f' dL LU {n p n rdtr b p lbtr L b p t 
1 
url ur g rlb 1:

Ctrrlnrtrllbl f npn2nrrl' Llnr[r.]' 3, 4brl' 0:

3. Sbrlb[rumu[nrplnrtr trrluquqnUtr qturlhL urntugrupl,; trbpl.lrulrugprud rtuutrutaJrgLbph qnnrlhg

trhp[upug{ut hu;mbpnrd trbpurnrlruO rlruurnurpqpbnh' unrytr hpurlhp[rtr qurhufugtrhpfrtr

h u dur q ru rn u u [u uL n rp1 utr rftu u frtr



Ctrpurgurtlurpqfr trtlurqurqnLlL qtrrulfrL urnu2upti Lbp!tulurgpur6 rlurutrurtlfrgLbpfr qnrtdhg

trbp!rulurgr{u6 hupnbpnrd run!ur btr qurhutr2{nq (Lufuurnbuu[ru6) qhuurnuprlpbnn Lr !ruqd{ur6 btr
hprurlbpn{ uurhrlutr{ru6 rlurlbpruqurllurLtrbpfrtr hurluqurrnuufuuL, pugunnrpJLuilp.

. urlur{ rlpnqnrLlun, Ua)C-fr, nnh lirtllhg Lhp!rulurg{u6 qfrtlnrd-hulunurpupnrplurtr
((u{b1{ru6 1) 6u6laruqhnn th hrurfuuqurunurufuutrnrrl hpurrlbpJr 8ru8Qruqpftr, unu2fttr
quppbpnrpjnrtrntrl ptrprugur[1urpqfr 6u6Qurqfrpn uluLUL f tr2{ru6, druutrruLlgnrplu[r

luurluprudfrtrLbpp uluul bL tr2tluiE, frpurtlurL 2ruhrunnLLbpfr {bpurpbplurl rurynruur!p

tqblnp I prug{u6 thLbn, hprulqurL 2ruhrunnrtrbnh {bnupbru,r,t hulr.nuprupurqnh dtrnrd
((utlb1{u01.2) f1b!LnpnLurlfrtr r.u6nrp4[ 6ur6!uqhnn th hrudurqurLnuufuutrnrd hprur{bpnr{
uuhdruLdur6frU, hurrlur!rupqh dir2ngn{ trbp!urlurgr{ur6 uqpurtrpfr urrlpnqgurt4utr
LLlupurqpnLul updutrruqpr{b1 bL hbur[r1u1 urLhuduqruunurufuurl,rnrplnrtrtrbpp. 1-ht,

lurrfiurpudtrJr pLnrpruqpnLrl pugurllurlnril h bnuZluhpu4frL durillbr.np, 2-p4, 3-nr1, 7-nrl, 8-
Ft, 9-n,1, 10-n,1, 11-pq lurfrtupudlrtrtrbplr ptrnrpr-uqpbpnnl pugutlulnLul h
qILnurtrbflrnrplu.rL drudtlbmp, 13-n+, 14-]r+, 16-n+ 1ur[ruprud]rtrtrbpJr pLnrpurqpbpnLd
purgullulnLrl h bpu2fufrpruJhtr dutlllbLnp, 18-n+, 19-nr}, 20-n4, 21-n+, 22-lrrj, 25-n+
ltur[urptudfLtbpf ptrnrpurqpbpnrrl purgul.luilnLtl I pugrirt-,gu1nrd I qfrinuLbfinrplurlr
dtldlbLnp, 26-nn lurrfrrupurdtrJr ptrnrpurqpnul uLhp wdh2n I huLnurllbgLbl qnqfighnLbpfr
pupdpnrplnLLtrbpp, 34-n+, 35-nn, 36-n+, 37-n+, 38-nr}, 39-nn, 40-pr}, 41-n,1, 42-pr1,43-
F+, 44-Fq, 45-Fq lurrfrupud]rfutrbpfr ptrnrpuqpbpnLd puigtut4rulnul h r4hLnuLbfrnrplutr
durll1brnp, 47-l+ lurfiupudtrlr ptrnrpurqpnLd prugurQurlnrtl h bnurZluhpuJhtr durdQbunp,
50-n+ lurfrruprudtr[r ptrnrpurqpnul piugtu!rulnrd h qhr"nurLbfinrplurL durrl!brnp, 53-n+
1ur[uprudtrJr pLnpruqpnLd ruLhpurdb2Ln I huLnu!bgtrbl qunnLrntu!fr bpllurpurnrpjnLtrp,
pruguLlulnrLI I qfrrnrutrbfrnLpluL duurI!brnp, 54-n,1, 55-nr1, 56-n+ lurfrrupudlrtrtrbplr
pLnrprrqpbpnrLl pugurllulnrrl h bpru2fuhpr".lht, dtlrll1bLnp, 57-Ir+, 58-n,l
lurrfupudfitbbpf ptrnrpurqpbpnrd prugrulrulnrd h qhrnurLbfrnrpluL durdlbLnp, 59-n+
1u{upurdtrlr ptrnrpurqpnrrl ptugtuLlurlnul h bnurZluhpurlfrtr durd!bunp, 60-p4lurrfruprudtr[r
ptrnrpuqlrpp trbpLlulurgLlbt h pbnh, tfuuutrrurlnpuqbu' FruLubppbpp Lrufuruunbu{ru6 h
Ppb!brntrbpfr $frqutugf'u1h hurdurp Lurfutlrluunrplnrtrp Lr bpru2fufrpurl[rL durlLlbmp
puigurt4urlnrd bL:

CL4nrL{b1 | npn2nLrl' Unqtl' 3, r;brl' 0:

4. (EU6UqaF2022/16-27-b,,r191" tutl.luqpn{ qtrnrd [rumrupblnr ptrprugruhunqh qtrulfrtr
unu2up ltrbp lr tluufrtr

LIU utrtu lfrgLbpfi qLu1 irl u nrugu n t1L bn n tr bp ! u1 u.rg {ub bL u un n p t L.

2/h Utr{rutunrf Uuutrru!fr9 Lru]uruhtu2r[ur1Jrfu

qnrrlup
{bpgJrt qtr ur; Jrtr tu nru2upQ

Updbp uu< chr,

1.

llhururrlur\ru[r

frqruurnrpru3]r
qnnbhp

rt-uq rnnnnnhqs 90,000.00 90,000 0 90,000
nbsqLnFuLbn

UTIC
90,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

2

lf hururrlur\tu[r
pph\hurtrhpfr

hurr,[urpurbnr Rorh
hulftuLlurpqn{ 0,18

r"qruqntl

rluq 4lnn+nhqs 200,000.00 200,000 0 200,000

qbsqLnhwbn
UTNC

200,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

3
Uhtnurrlur\tuh

$qurtnnrpur -\urpd

.IU{ .lllrl.}0l.riS 160,000.00 160,000 0 L60,000
rtbsqLnhuubn

U/NC
160,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

,l.L ObSqLNl.tfLbN



oquurqnFbrftuh
btu3pru\urfrhp
ppubbf$ huthup'
uhthhnhh Eurlpntl

5 Ufrtipnurq[r\uurnp
/nbsqLnhutbn

U'T]C
4,000.00 s0,000,000 10,000,000 50,000,000

6
Ulr2tuurtuLltruqlrtr
hururnr! pt1-$1nr"r

rnbsqunFLILbn

U/NC
4,750.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

7
Uh ghl, rllr2bLrnutu3 lrtr

&qrubhhp 3,2

rluq qnn+nNqs 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900
4lbsql,nh.Ln bn

U'NC
9,900.00 50,000,000 L0,000,000 60,000,000

I UhZhl, ilf 2btrnurur3 frtr
&qurhhhp 4,8

rlULl tl(^l'I0lttrS 9,900.00 9,900 n 9,900
4tbsgl,nFLII,b0

urlc 9,900 00 s0,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

9
UhZht, rllr2bhnrnurl frtr
&qrutrtrhp 6,4

nuq 4lnnlnNqs 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900
qbsq]Jnt LIIJbn

U4IC
9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

10
Uh ghtl rllr2bhntnur3 |rtr
&qtutrhhp 8,0

nUq 'nnnnnhLlS 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900
r\bSqLnf.ULbn

UqC
9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

11
Uhdrl, rlfr 2 btrnurur3 lrtr
&quhhhp 9,5

+uq qnnnn[qs 9,900 00 9,900 U 9,900
r|)bs+LnhLrLbn

u.\c 9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

1.2

Unlurphhplr pph\hui

]unr1n{ur\trtp
$hputuqlrr'ut lr hunltun

+uq /qnn+nFqs 68,000.00 100,000 n 100,000
.qbsqLnFuLbn

urilc
68,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

13
tlnu\frui - uhrpllr2,

\tnfr\n{

nUq rlnn+nhLrs 290,000.00 290,000 0 290,000
rnUSqLnf.LfLbn

urlc 290,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

L4 3ruhq]r urpguh
nuq rlf nnnNqs 37,000.00 37,000 o 37,000
4lbSqLnf\ULbn

urnn
37,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

15
3nu1 bru3ur\uhhpfr

lnrr;rlurh huriluin
qbsqLnFuLbn

U4'IC
11,880.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

16 Lruhuhlr urpuurh
nuq rntnlnFqs 37,000.00 37,000 0 37,000
qbsqLni.Ltubn

u4lc 37,000 00 50,000,000 l-0,000,000 60,000,000

17
Cppnrhptrhplr
nturpur\urnp

ubrlmbfuubpqhu
U 

TNC 1,485.00 1.,485 0 7,485
qbsqLnFtfLbn

U'IC 1,485.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

18
Ordhrl rifr2bhntnur3 irtr
&qrutrtrhp 9,5

rlUrl allflnlF!S 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900

'fibSgLnh.ULbn
u.nf 9,900 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

19
Ordhq ri[r2bhntnurl ]rtr
&qurtitrhp 3,2

luq r|lnnlnFqs 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900
rnbSqLnf\ULbn

UTNC
9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

20
fl rdhl tllr2btrnurtu3 f tr
&quhLrhp 4,8

nuq rnnnnnhqs 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900
qbsqLnhLrLbn

u/nc 9,900.00 50,000,000 1"0,000,000 60,000,000

21.
Otdhrl rIfr2b trnur r,u3 frh
&qtutrtrhp 6,4

nUq rlnnnnFLrS 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900
qbsgLnhLfLbn

UrIIC
9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

22
Ordhrl rifr2bhnurur3 f tr
&qurtrtrtp 8,0

nuq rlnnnnhqs 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900
rqbsqLnhLfLbn

U'iIC
9,900 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

11
LJ (iluruullurut 9nLgbnL-

tLbnqnLluz QPC
720,000.00 1,200,000 240,000 1,,440,000



urulurilhhp PRO2001-

UL-SP-FEM-32

btinurfr rinqhfli
hullurn

qbsql,nFLn,bn
U4IC

720,000.00 50,000,000 1"0,000,000 60,000,000

24
Ohnr.nfr Surtlnnrl (28

ururuni)

Lr nLgbnL-

kLbnqnLliuz <DPC
190,000.00 155,000 31,000 185,000

4lbSgLnf.Lfl,bn
UqC

190,000 00 50,000,000 l-0,000,000 60,000,000

25

'tlpr-[purhlnrp
pnh\htntrhpli

$hpurluh hunlurp

nuq 'nnn'l-nhLiS 75,000.00 75,000 0 75,000
4tbsgl,nhLn bn

urllc
75,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

26 tnqfrg[rnhhp
'IU.L rlnnlnFLlS 48,000.00 48,000 0 48,000
,'tbsgln[uLbn

U4IC
48,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

1/
thpr[ur\urpbpLugnrl
r"qluruurduruur

rlbSgLn|.LILbn
UTNC

44,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

28
fluphp4rutl]r
hullurprubnr

rnbsqLnFtJlJbn

UqC
279,600.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

29

fthqfrtrh pruufr\hhp
uilqfrhurtnuqftr

2un{ruruh3ntpfr
htur-iu1r

ub+mbfuubpqhu
UTIC

2,700.00 2,250 450 2,700

rrtbsqLnhLfLbn

U 
TNC 2,700.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

?n Uhqtupuiurnp
urhrpu4phlnr qnpblrp

nUq alnnlnf.qS 30,000.00 30,000 0 30,000
4tbsqLnhLfLbn

UrIIC
30,000.00 50,000,000 l_0,000,000 60,000,000

31
u[ft\nhf hnhn"n+

2hpu,
+\ururru[rqulnnp

ubqmbfuubp{[u
u rnn s8,320.00 48,600 9,720 58,320

4lbsqLnFuubn
U4'IC

58,320 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

32 Unrqhp qfrqu
rqbSCLnf\Utbn

urnc 8,400.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

33 Uullrurur\ qfqu
UbqLnb[u u bp u[[ru

U4IC
74,250.00 61_,875 12,375 74,250

qbsqLnhuLbt
UqC

742-50.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

34
Uuriutr4urptn Beta -

Titan uurnplrh bhnr"n

nuq rtnnlnhqs 30,000 00 30,000 0 30,000
rtbsq]Jn[LfLbn

U4IC
30,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

35
Uurruh4upr"n Beta -

Titan {hp}rtr btrntn

nuq rnnnnnhqs 30,000.00 30,000 0 30,000
rnbsqLnl.uLbn

U'IC
30,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

36
Urnurtr4urpr"n

qnrlqururt rurlhr-y

uurrpfitr bhnur 0,16

nuq qf n+nhLiS 17,500.00 17,500 0 1"7,500
qbsqLnFuLbn

U'qC
17,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

37

Utnurtr4urptn
qnlquruh ur1hr1

uurnplrh bhnur 0,16 x
0,16

nU{ qnn+nf.qS 16,500.00 16,500 0 16,500

lbsqLnhLfLbn
U'IIC

16,500.00 50,000,000 l-0,000,000 60,000,000

38

Uururtr4tupur
ulnrlqruurh r"ur1hr1

urnnplh bLrnur 0,16 x
0,22

nuq rlnnlnhqs 18,000 00 18,000 U 18,000

qbsqLnhL,-tJbt-'

U'NC
18,000.00 50,000,000 1"0,000,000 60,000,000

39
Uururh4urpur
ulnrlqurtnh r"ur1hrl

uurnplrh bhnu 0,18

nu{.lr'r0nlh!S 15,500.00 1"5,500 0 15,500
rnbsqLnF|',lJbn

UTNC
15,500 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

40
Uuluh4urpur
ulnrluluurt urrlhrl

{hp[tr blrnur 0,16

nU.L rll0n0F!S 17,500.00 17,500 0 17,500
4tbsqlJnFuLbn

UrrlC
17,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

4 Uuruhnurnrn ntlul rrlf[lnl-]tr qnn nn Rnn trnn



ulnluluruh u1lhl
,lhpht, bbnur 0,16 x
0,16

qbsqLnhLfLbn
UqC

16,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

42

Uurtull4urpur

qnqr,qururt turlhrl
,trhnhl, bhnur 0,16 x
0,22

nuq qf'nlnf.qS 18,000 00 18,000 0 18,000

albSqLn|.LILbn
urnc

18,000 00 50,000,000 1"0,000,000 60,000,000

43

Ur"nurtr4urpur

ulnqupuurh turlhq
rlhplrh bhnur 0,1 8

.Iuq qnn.Inl.qs 15,500.00 15,500 0 15,500
rrrbSqLnh.ULbn

u.qc
15,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

44

Utnurtr4rupur

orlur\trhp ,lhpht
bhnur

+U.l qln'inFqS 57,000.00 57,000 0 57,000

tbsg1JnFuLbn
U 

TNC 57,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 50,000,000

45

Utnurh4urptn
orlu\trhp uurnpftr
btrnrn

+uq rnnn+nhqs 50,000.00 s0,000 0 50,000
4lbSqLnf.ULbn

UqC
50,000 00 50,000,000 1_0,000,000 60,000,000

46
U r"nn rIr"u r"nn 

l nqfiu\ r"u

b rlhLnnrlnurnn

rnbsqLnF[ubn
U 

TNC 35,625 00 s0,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

47 .{ur3hqrup4}r rupgruh

rlU.{ qnnr}nFqS 60,000.00 60,000 n 60,000
rnbsqLnhLILbn

urn0
60,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

4B
Snrpplrtrtu3|rtr

burrntuLrut 1

4lbSqLnhln,bn
U'IC

63,360.00 s0,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

49
Sntpplrtrrul]rtr

brurnuLrut 2

rnbsqLnFL|Lbn

U 
TNC 140,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

50

@ur\nrl lrh\hL
ulrururhtu3frtr
qutuurhurtt

nUq rnnnnnFLlS 9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900
,T'lbSqLnFUUbn

UTNC
9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

51
@rullhgrIurtr

|unqurtrtutl

ubqmbfuubp{fru
U 

TNC 4,500.00 4,500 0 4,500

0bsql,nhuLbn
UTNC

4,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

52 @ur3frghnl rlurbnr\
qbsqlJnh[Lbn

UTIC
6,400.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

53

Prlul|rtr \tuptulifr
qtuurniluLr
hutltup ulurnrtnull '

14,8 ilrI

'l-U.L qnnlnhLiS 21,000.00 21,000 0 21,000

qbsqLnFLn,bn
UqC

21,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

54

Oppn4nhurfrL1

urpgurtr oqu\trhpp
hurhhrnr hurr.[urn

nUq r\nnnnf.qS 70,000 00 70,000 0 70,000
rnbsqLnhlfubn

UqC
70,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

55

Oppn4ntrtnlr\ ulh+
rlfuururl b*tph
Bhptlurtr qnpE]rp

rlU.l 'nnnrlnhqS 50,000.00 50,000 0 50,000
qbSqLnf.LfUbn

u.\c 50,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

56
Oppn4nLrurlr\

4fuurtul urpgurb

nu{ rrl00r}0h!S 105,000.00 105,000 0 105,000
rnbsqLnhLrLbn

UTqC
105,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

57

Oppn4ntrr"nlr\
r"[hr.nurrlur\tuh

!ndqurrl

+uq qnnlnFqs 50,000 00 50,000 0 50,000
4tbsqLnhuLbn

U'IC
50,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

5B
Oppn4ntrurfr\
il]r\pnlrdullurliuhhp

nULl- rlf 0nfitr9S 140,000.00 140,000 o 140,000
4tbsqLnhLfubn

UTNC
140,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

59
Oppn4nLrtnlr\ nrrl]rr1

\*pr.t urpgurtr

'IU.L .r)la0n0F!S 90,000.00 90,000 0 90,000
4tbsgLnFLfubn

u4lc
90,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

60 Oppn4nirurlr\ nUlL rnnn+nNqS 30,000.00 30,000 0 30,000



oqur\Lhpli
hruptturphgrlutr

CLqnrLr{b1f npn2nrrl' [1nqrl' 3, 4bd' 0:

5' "EU6UqAtr-2022/16'27'b.IlP(" &ru6[ruqnn{ qtrnrd [rumrupblnr ptrpruguUrunqn pfr{ 4, 5, 6,12,15,23,27,28, 32, 46, 48, 49, S2lurfrrupurdtrtrutnn rftuun{ iqrl*grt hru.;mruptupblnr ttuufrtr

5'1 rlb!u{upr{b1n{ <gLnrdtrbpfr tlurufrL, (urluruunuLfr (urtrpurqbunnrp.yutr opbtrpfr 37-pr}hn4{ur&fr 1-ht, rluru[ 1-ht, llbunh 4pnqptrbpn{ "hUdUrra 
p-202246-27_br\F<,,, 6tu6t4iuqpn{ qtrnrd

tiruLnurpblnr puptrgrulunq0 ph|{ 4, s, 6, 12,1s:23,27,28,32, 46, 48, 49, S22utiurpudfrtrLbpfr rruun{
h url Ln ru p u p b1 1! ur1 tug u6:

Ctr4nrtrr{h1 | npn2ntl' !nr1d-3, qbd-0:

6' (EUdUqaH2022/16-27-b'nF<> 6ru6!ruqpn{ qtrnrrl llumupblnr phprugtlUrrnqh luubgdurtr

8.11-n+ UbLnn4' hLuLdLL,dnln{n npn2bg. tlbli L,2fuuLnLrLpLulfrtr opnL{ !uubgLb; *hu6ll,\gp-2022116_
27-bqtP<> 6r-uEtluqpnLl qrluL pLpugu!urpqfr Lfrur.np tr LnLIL opp (udLuUurnqh LIfr2ngn{ Lu14 dLuu[rL
mbqb!urgLbl duuLuu!frgtrbpfrL' Lunu2urp!b1nL{ LlirLltr !urubgdurL durLI!burfr urL{Lupunp zLnUbL
uL h u dur q u-r ur u u fu uuL n Lpl n LLtr bp p :

CLqnrtir{b1 | npn2nLd' t{ntr.J' 3, 4brl' 0:

7 ' l'lrumlrtr trbpl4ur hutr6trudnln{h utr4udfubph U prupmnrrlurptr rutrnrtrhbpp L
umnnuqnnryynrtrfubpp

(rutr 6tr udn nn {h tr u [utuqu h' 9. ( n rfh urtrtr fr u; urtr

U. (rul4np;ufu

L. Curpfriltutrlurh

U.'huplrp;urtr

(utrdtr rudn l1n {h utr ryru iltr hp'

iluufrtr

(utr6tr urdn nn {h pu p m n rqurp'



TIPOTOKOJI J\b2

3ace,4auue oqenovnofi KoMlrccur rro 3arpocy KorlrpoBoK rlo npoqeAype BaKyra roA KoAoM "EUdUa'lOF-
2022/16-27-bfiF<,,

r.Epenan ,r27, natrPetr" 2022t.
rpewrx 10:00

fIPu y'racr'lru

flpe4ce4arenbr(oMraccrara I. Oraurmclru
r{nenu r(oMt4ccur{ A. Axonmr, Jllllapm,rarrxr
Cerperapl r(oMrrccur4 M. Iapu6xu

1. O uporle4fpe BcKpbrrurr BErnBoK ro Birrrpocy KorrrpoBoK KoA 3aKrrla "ht1dUqa0-2022/16'27'bqlP1"

1,1 3assxz BcKpbrrbr B DneKrpoHHoli Qoprwe cncreMori o6ecne.rzsarou4efi peanu3al{I4ro rrpoqecca

3aKyna ro cafiry www.eauction.armeps.am ,22-ro arpenfl 2022 rc4a BpeM.f, 10:00'

L2 Elerrpouubre roprlr Hauarucb s Cucr4rel{e 25-ro anpe.rr s 2022 roAa BpeM.fl 10:00:

Ilpururo pe[IeHne- sa- 3, rrporun- 0

2. Hu<[oprr,raqwroKorr4)oBKaxBar{yraeMbrxroBaPoB r{of{acrlr}IKilxroAaBrllux3arIBKrr "hU6Ua'lOF-2022/16-27-
balF("

2.1 B ycmlrosreulsrfi cpox BafiBKr.I rroAaJIIi cnel{yrorllue opraul{3aquu

u/n HaruvrerrosaHlre )N acrrlrKa A,zqpec TeneSoH

1 3AO nKouqepH- Sueprouaru, r.EpenaH, y-rr, Apsyr',taH-qua 32- 1 0 0tt-87-87-t7

')
L OOO nMe4rexcepBllc) r.Epenau, yn,lleo-L2

010-53-36-30,

010-53-36-50

3 OOO oflan llpo4yxp r.EpeeaH, y t Spe6yuu 23/7 055-87-87-30

4 OOO nllerrHyMHep) r.Epenau, yn,Tax 31 095-08-16-08

2.2 Couacno yrBepxAenHoMy peueHr4ro rrpaBrzrenbcBa PA o6 <<OpraHusaqrl4 rlpoqeAypbl 3aKyrla>>

Nr526-H, s 04 rvra.f, 2017r rroJroxeHr.r-flMlr ryHKra 43, uynnry 1-rvry n DneKrpoHHofi Sopnne ceKperaplo oIIeHoYHofi

KoMtrccr4ra ne 6nrnu [peAocraBneHbr o6ocHoBaHr,r[ corBercByroq?Ie ycnoBvtflna rrpvtnalreHl4-tr c ro.rxz 3peHI'I.fi

xapaKTeprzcrr{K 3aKyrraeMoro roBapa,a raK )Ke o5ecne.reuz.E KoHKyper\klvr vl LrcKJIIorreHvIfl" Aucrpuwuuatluir

npeAycMorpeHHbre 3aKoHoM.

Ilpanrro pe[IeHI{e- aa- 3, rrporrar- 0

I4rQopuaqr{fi o coorBercrBrrfi AoKFMeHToB, BKJrroqeHHbIx B sa.fiBKvl,4peAocraBJleHubre

rracTHrrKilMrr c HailMeHbrrrlrM r{eHoBbrM rrpeAJloxeHueM, Tpe6oBaHI,I-fiM HaCTO-EIIIeTO

rrprrulallleHl,lfi.
B npe4craaJreHHlrx 3a-rrBr(ax yqacrHr,rr(oB rplicyrcrByror tpe6yeulte (npe4ycruorpenue) AoI(yMeHTbI kr

peKBH3IITLI COOTBeTCTByIOT yCnOBI4.rIM nplIIrIaIIeHI4.rI 3a UCKTIIOqeHIIeM



o Kounarprs OOO uAan flpo4yrr>, B rrpeAocras.reHHor1 AMkr 3af,BKe u3assrenue-

oSr.anneuue, (n flpuro>t<eHkrkr 1) xoa He coorBercrByer KoAy rpurrarueuurfi., B rIepBoM

a6saqe uenepurrrt KoA rrpoqe4ypbr, Jrorbr Ha yrracrlle yKa3aHbI HeBepHo, ta6nzqa o

peanbHbrx 5eneSuquapax He AonxHa Srrrr sanolrueHa, s runosolZ Qoprue Aexnapalduz o

peanbHbrx SeneQnquapax (n llpuroxeuue 1.2) KoA DnexrpoHHoro ayKI{I4oHa He

coBnaAaer c yKa3aHHbrM B rrpurnarueHr4rr, B norrHoM orrvcaHnv rIpoAyKTa,

rrpeAcraBneHHoro nocpe,4crBoM cr4creMtt, 6stfiu orMer{eHbr cneAyloql4e HecoorBercrBvts.,

orcyrcrByer rapaHrvrirurtir cpoK, B xapaKrepr4crraKe /IoroB Ns2, 3, 7,8,9, 10, 11

orcyrcrByer cpoK roAHocrlr, B xapaxrepucrrzKe JroroB N013, 14, 16, orcyrcrByer
rapaHrrfinrrr? cpox, B xapaxreplrcrllKe JroroB Ns 18, 19,20,21,22,25 orcyrctByer cpoK

roAHocrr{, B xapaKTepr,rcrr4Ke rora Nq26 ueo6xo4zrvro yroqHl4Tb BbICory rlo3l4l{rloHepa, B

xapaKrepr{crvxe JroroB Na 34,35,36,37,38,39,40,47,42,43,44,45 orcyrcrByer cpoK

roAHocrr.r, B xapaKrepr{cr}rKe -rrora Na47 orcyrcrByer rapaHrvtkttstit cpoK, B

xapaKrephcrr4Ke rora N, 50 orcyrcrByer cpoK roAHocrlr, B xapaKrepr,rcrilKe -[ora Ns 53

neoSxo4unro ueo5xo4rauo yKa3arb An:r-ry Br{Hra, orcyrcrByer cpoK roAHocrla, B

xapaKreplrcrr,rxe .rroroB Na 54, 55, 56 orcyrcrByer rapaHrr{ft:a:';ri,t cpox, B xapaKTep}ICrI,IKe

JroroB Ns 57, 58 orcyrcrByer cpoK roAnocrll, B xapaxTepllcrr4Ke rora Ne59 orcyrcrByer
rapaururZurrr? cpor, B xapaKrepllcrr{Ke nora 60 olracaHr4e rrpeAcTaBneHo He rlo.rlHocrblo, B

rracrHocrr4 orcyrcrByer rrpeAnoxeuae Bansetter [peAHa3Har{eH grln $nxcaqxu 5pexeron,

u rapanruftHrrfi cpox

flpun*to peureur{e- ea- 3, rrporr,rr- 0

4, I4nrfopruaqnx o qpeAocrErBneurau rracurrrKaMu BairBKr{ Ha rreuoBoe rlpe4nox(e,}re <EU6lla)AP-2022/16-27-

balP("

Hu>ne upe4craBrreHr,r r(ornpoBr(u qeH flpeAnaraeM]re yaracrnrir(aMrz.

H/n Hauuellonallre Yqacrxrr Crrnernan qena
flocae,qnee rleuoBoe rrpeA/oxeulre

Crorauocrl HIC Ifeua

1

l,fucrpymexr
MeTaflfl14qecKrx

nuraryP

OOO n/[an

lipo4yxr>
90,000.00 90,000 0 90,000

ooo
<IIerrHyrrHep,

90,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

2

Ha6op Meraflfl]rqecK]rx
6peneroe c cucreruofi

Roth eecorta 0,18

$ynra

OOO.I[ar
IIpoAyxp

200,000.00 200,000 0 200,000

ooo
<IIerruyrrHep,

200,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

3
Metannu,{ecxaR

fll.rraryPa - KoPorKaR

OOO nflar
llpoAynp

160,000.00 160,000 0 1"60,000

ooo
oflgrruyuuep>

160,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

4

O4Hopaeoar,re

HacaAr(u Anfl
a6cop6eura c
CLI-III,II(OHOBI,IM

I{AI(OHEqHH]{OM

ooo
<rIe:rruynnnep>

28,800.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

5 Murpoanu,rar<arop
ooo

nflerrrrvulleo,
4,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000



6
Merxsy6uaa uurr-
$nocc

ooo
nflerrHynnHep,

4,750.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

7

Cpe4uue

M$I$ICIIOCHbIE T.'II}I

3,2

OOO nflan

IIpo4yxn
9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900

ooo
<flerrHynnuep>

9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

I
Cpe4uiae

MEX(qE,[IOCHI,I C T.'II}I

4,8

OOO nflan

flpo4yxr,
9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900

ooo
<fIerrHymHep>

9,900 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

9

Cpe4rrze

MCI(q CNIOCHbIE T.'IIPI

6,4

OOO uflas

IIpo,qyxr>
9,900 00 9,900 0 9,900

ooo
uflerrHyuuep,

9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

10

Cpe4urae
OOO nflan

flpo4yxo
9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900

B,O
ooo

<Ilerruyrrxep,
9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

11.

Cpe4Hrze

MexqenlocHbre T-rlrlr
q5

OOO nfian

llpo.qyxp
9,900 00 9,900 0 9,900

ooo
nflerrHymuep,

9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

1.2
"lpy6xv,6pereroe 4,rx
cluxcaquu MonfipoB

OOO nflan

IIpo4ynu
68,000 00 1"00,000 0 100,000

ooo
nllerruymuep>

68,000,00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

13
Mocxrr - 3ar(uu, c
l{p1o{l{oM

OOO uflan

IIpoAyxp
290,000.00 290,000 0 290,000

ooo
ullerrHyrvruep>

290,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

1.4 l{unqor [anra

OOO <[an
flpo4yxo

37,000.00 37,000 0 37,000

ooo
nllerruyrrHep,

37,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

15
Macno Anf, cMa3rlt
HAKOHEqHHKOB

ooo
nflerruymnep,

11,880 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

16 l{ranrlur Hances

OOO nflan

IIpo4yxr,
37,000.00 37,000 0 37,000

ooo
nllerrnynnHep,

37,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

t7 Perparrop 4nn ry6

ooo
<Me4rexcepnuc

)
1,485.00 1,,485 0 1,485

ooo
nllerrHyvruep,

1,485.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

18
Cn,rr,ur,re

OOO nflar
ilpoAynp

9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900

9,5 ooo
nflerrHynaHep,

9,900 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

19
Cralrrurre

MEX(AIETIOCTHbIE TjIIH
OOO nflar
flpo,qyr<'r-,

9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900



av

3,2 ooo
nllerrHynruep,

9,900 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

20

Cra;rrulre

MCT$ICIIOCTHbIC T-'III,I

4,8

OOO uflan

lipo4yxn
9,900.00 9,900 0 9,900

ooo
nflerruyrrHep,

9,900.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

2t
Curlurre
ME}KI{CTIOCTHbIC

rpurreprr 6,4

OOO nfian

llpo.qyxp
9,900.00 9,900 n 9,900

ooo
<IIerrHyunep>

9,900 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

11LL

Culrurre
ME)I(qC'IIOCTHbIE T.'ITU

8,0

OOO nflan

IIpo4yxo
9,900 00 9,900 0 9,900

ooo
<llerrnymuep>

9,900 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

23

flracrMaccosrre sy6rr

An.B MOAenrZ qe.[rocTlz

PRO2OOl-UL-SP-

FEM-32

3AO
nKourlepn-

Sueprouaur,
720,000.00 1,200,000 240,000 t,44O,OOO

ooo
nflerruynaHep,

720,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

24
Oauror,r .re"nrocrr.r (28

ey5oa)

3AO
nKouqepH-

Suepromaru,

190,000.00 155,000 31",000 t_86,000

ooo
<flerrHyvruep,

190,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

25

Ilaou6upyrouluri
Marepllan An.fl

Qrarcaqrzu 6pereron

OOO nflan

IIpo4yxu
75,000.00 75,000 n 75,000

ooo
oflerruymuep,

75,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

26 lloeuquonep:

OOO ofian

IIpo4yxp
48,000.00 48,000 0 48,000

ooo
uflerruymuep>

48,000.00 50,000,000 L0,000,000 60,000,000

27
Teprtoou epx<Aaroura.E

IInacTMacca

ooo
ollerrHynuep,

44,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

28 Ha5op Pa65ep4ar'ta
ooo

<IIerruyrrHep>
279,600.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

29
PeeuHoslre qatur<r.r

A.II.E CMe1IIHBaHLLfi

 .IIbTI4HATA

ooo
nMe4rexcepnrac

))

2,700.00 2,250 450 2,'100

ooo
nllerruyvrHep,

2,700.00 50,000,000 l_0,000,000 60,000,000

30
i4ucrpyueur 4nx
ycraHoBr{H cenaparopa

OOO oflan

IIpo4yxp
30,000.00 30,000 0 30,000

ooo
nflerrHyrruep, 30,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

31
Bropor? caoir cratar<ou
+ I(aTarILI3aTOp

ooo
nMe4rexcepnrc

)
58,320.00 48,600 9,720 58,320

ooo
oflerruymHep,

58,320.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

ooo??



33 fauc 6emrr?

ooo
uMe4rexceprzc

))

74,2.50.00 61,,975 12,375 74,250

ooo
.fIerruryl,rrrep, 74,250.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

34

Crau4apruar Beta

Titan Hz>xHs.r
qCI}OCTB

OOO nflan

llpo4yxn
30,000.00 30,000 0 30,000

ooo
<lIerrHymHep>

30,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

35

CraH4aprnar Beta -

Titan nepxurr
I{EJIIOCTb

OOO nflan

lIpo4yx:r,
30,000.00 30,000 0 30,000

ooo
uflerrHyrtruep,

30,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

36

Crau4aprna.a 4yra
4lr uuxcreri
venrocru 0,16

OOO nflar
IIpo4yxr,

17,500.00 17,500 0 17,500

ooo
<IIerruyvrHep>

17,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

37

Crau4apruax 4yra
4ra uuxuerZ
qerrocrlr 0,16 x 0,16

OOO nflan

flpogyxu
16,500.00 l-6,500 0 16,500

ooo
ullerruynauep, 16,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

38
Cran4aprnar 4yra
4nr nr.rx<Heri

qerirocrrz 0,16x0,22

OOO n{an
llpo4yxu 18,000 00 1B,000 0 1B,000

ooo
<flerrHyrruep,

18,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

39
Crau4aptnar 4yra
4nr nrz>xnerl
.{errccru 0,18

OOO nfian

IIpo4yxo 15,500.00 15,500 0 15,500

ooo
<IIerrHyvrHep>

1{),500 00 50,000,000 l-0,000,000 60,000,000

40
Crau4aptuax 4yra
4rm aepxnefi qerlocryr

0,16

OOO nflar
llpo4yxu 17,500.00 1,7,500 0 L7,500

ooo
nrIerruynnHep,

17,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

4L

Cran4apruar 4yra
4lr nepxnerl arerrocrrr

0,16 x 0,16

OOO <[an
flpo4yxu

16,500.00 16,500 n 16,500

ooo
<Ilerruyvruep>

16,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

42
Crau4aprnar 4yra
4ra aepxuert arerrocrr4

0,76 x0,22

OOO.flan
IIpogyxr,

18,000.00 18,000 0 18,000

ooo
nflerrHyrurHep,

18,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

43
Cran4apruar 4yra
4ra repxueri qerrocrr4

0,18

OOO nl[ar
IIpo4yxu 15,500.00 1"5,500 0 15,500

ooo
nrIerrHynrHep,

15,500.00 50,000,000 1"0,000,000 60,000,000

44
Cran4aprulre r(onrr{a
repxuefi arerrocrrr

OOO nflaa
IIpo4yxu 57,000.00 57,000 0 57,000

ooo
oflerrHywirrep,

57,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

45
Crau4aprnrre r(orbua

4,ra ura>ruer7 arerrocrr4
OOO <[an
llpo4yxu 50,000.00 50,000 0 50,000

tY



ooo
nllerrHynnuep,

50,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

46
C tou atoli o ru.r e c r< u ri
Mr,rr(PoMorop

ooo
nllerruymHep,

3s,625.0 0 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

47 Il{unqrr Barturap4a

OOO nl[an

Ilporyxp
60,000 00 60,000 0 60,000

ooo
<Ilerrnylmrep>

60,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

48
Typ6unnlrr?
narorre.+rrar< 1

ooo
nllerruymuep,

63,360 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

49
Typ6zuurrft

HaKoHetIHI4It 2

ooo
nllerruyunep>

140,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

50

3arprraarorqar

HIZI(CII,-TIzTAHOBA.S

IIpyx(r.rHa

OOO nflan

flpoAyxr,
9,900,00 9,900 0 9,900

ooo
uflerrHynauep,

9,900.00 50,000,000 1-0,000,000 60,000,000

51
U]eu<a 4ri.a

nonupoBr0r

34.O
nKouqepH-

Sueprouauo
4,500.00 4,500 0 4,500

ooo
<flerruyrrHep>

4,500.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

52 llo,rraporo.rna.fl rlacra
ooo

nllerrHyrruep,
6,400.00 50,000,000 L0,000,000 50,000,000

53

Braur 4nr
OOO nflan

rIpo4yxn
21,000 00 21,000 0 21",000

P4LuyrPs
IIIBA

ooo
nllerruyrruep>

21,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

54

Opro4ourrzvecxr,re
OOO.n{an
IIpo4yxu

70,000 00 70,000 0 70,000
ulnrrqbr A)rh y AaJL

]{oneq
ooo

nllerruymHep,
70,000.00 50,000,000 l_0,000,000 60,000,000

55

Tlncrpyrnreur 4nr
HaI(rIOHa AI,ICTa JTLH OIO

r(oHrIa

opro4ourrz.recrori

AYI]j

OOO *flan
llpoAyxp

50,000 00 50,000 0 50,000

ooo
ullerrHyvruep,

50,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

56
Opro4onruvecxue

ArrcTarlbHbre il{uilu5r

OOO nfian

IIpo4yxo
105,000 00 105,000 U L05,000

ooo
nflerruyrruep>

105,000.00 50,000,000 l-0,000,000 60,000,000

57
Opro4onr:zvecra.r
MCTAN,TIHIIECKA.'I

I(HOtIKII

OOO oflan

lIpo.4yno
50,000.00 50,000 0 50,000

ooo
nllerruynnnep,

50,000 00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

5B
Opro4ouravecxue
MLII(pO I,IMIInaHTaTLI

OOO uflan

IIpo4yxr>
140,000.00 140,000 0 140,000

ooo
ufIerrHyvruep,

140,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

59
Opro4ourrz.r ecrrze

[p.rrMbre rlI4IIrIbr

OOO nflan
lIpo.4yxp

90,000.00 90,000 U 90,000

ooo
90,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000



60

I4ncrpynaeur 4n.rr

perynuPoBr{H

opToAoHTr4qecKHx

r(oneq: Bansetter

OOO uflan

lpo4yrn 30,000.00 30,000 0 30,000

ooo
uflerrnymnep>

30,000.00 50,000,000 10,000,000 60,000,000

Ilprlrrxro pe[reHue- ea- 3, rrporun- 0

5. I'InQopnnaul{r o Hecocro.aBllrellc.fl rpoqe4ype 3arrpoca ro Korr,rpoBKaM r{eH, KoA qpor{eAypbr 3ar(frra
,',hUdU'qao-2022/16-27-b,'Il9<,) ro ror.rM 4, 5, 6,12,15, 23,27,28, 32, 46, 48, 49, 52

5.1 Pyxoro4crByflcb eaxouolu PA <<O 3axynax>> rroJro>re*uflvrLr crarbr{ 37-vtt, qacrbro 1-orZ uyHxrom
3-u uo rpol{eAype 3anpoca rro Korr,rpoBKaM r{eH, rroA r(oAoM 3aKyra uhU6Utl0F-2022116-27-b,T)F<> o6r.anrarr
He cocro"trBrrreftc-s uo nory No 4, 5, 6, 1 2, 15, 23, 27, 28, 32, 46, 48, 49, 52.

flpmrrro peureuue- ea- 3, rrporuu- 0

6. O npuocraHoBrrenurl qporle4ypbr Barc)lua rroA KoAoM "h[d[,TlaP-2022/16-27-b,.\tr<>
Ha ocnogaHllu yrBeplrIeHHoro peureHufi fipaBarenbrcBa PA Na526-H .or 04.05.2017r, ryH(ra 41 r.r Ha ocuoBaHfifi

1- oft rnasbl, B.Iacrlr. riyHKra 8.11 rpe6oBaHr.urM nprzrnaxreHran ro rpor{eA),pe 3aryra (hUdU'Iep-2022/1 6-27-

*hU6UQtP-
2022116-27-bqlP<) Ha oArrH AeHb, ro B ror )I(e AeHI B sner<rpounorl Sopue ilocpeAcrBoM cracreMlr onogecturr o6

aTOM yqaCTHLII(OB, I4 AO r'ICTeqeHIz.f, [peAyCMOTpeHHoro An-fi rreperOBOpOB O(OHaIaTeJIBHOTO CpOKa [paOCTaHOBrreHr4.rr,

r{cflpaBnTb HecooTBeTcTBl4.rr.

Ilpunmo perreuue- sa- 3, rrporur- 0

7. Hueru i[arrrrrmx rI flo4rr]rcb rrpucyrcrtsyroqrlD( qJreHoB r.r cerperapfl KoM]rccr{r{

flpe4cegareJrb KoMuccr{pr

r{.uenrr KoMr.rccrll{

Cexperapr KoMrcct4r{

I. Orarurr,rcmr

A. Aronsu

@ Jl.Illaprarvranru
(nodnucu) / /

M. Iapra6ru
(nodnuca)


